

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
12/22/2017 3:16 PM

No. 49975-4-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

State of Washington, Respondent

v.

Sergey Fedoruk, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Harry Williams IV
WSBA #41020
LAW OFFICE OF HARRY WILLIAMS
707 East Harrison
Seattle, Washington 98102
harry@harrywilliamslaw.com
206.451.7195
Attorney for Sergey Fedoruk

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities.....	iii
Introduction	1
Statement of the case.....	4
A. Five facts that require reversal.....	2
B. Failure to ensure Fedoruk’s competency after defense counsel raised competency was an abuse of discretion	4
C. <i>Drope</i> and <i>Anene</i> control	5
D. The government’s arguments on issues other than competency similarly lack merit	10
E. The trial court erred when it applied to the right to be present test rather than the competency rule	11
Conclusion	13
Certificate of Service	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Drope v. Missouri, 420 U.S. 162 (1975) 4-6

In re Fleming, 142 Wn.2d 853, 863, 16 P.3d 610 (2001) 9-10

Pate v. Robinson, 383 U.S. 375 (1966)..... 4

State v. Anene, 149 Wn. App. 944, 205 P.3d 992 (2009)..... 4-6, 10

State v. Chappel, 145 Wn.2d 310, 320, 36 P.3d 1025 (2001) 12

State v. Lord, 117 Wn.2d 829, 822 P.2d 177 (1991) 9

Statutes

RCW 10.77.010..... 4

RCW 10.77.050 2, 11,
13

RCW 10.77.060 2

RCW 10.77.050 2
